OP \$40.00 3677350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA		02/27/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Metals Group LLC
Street Address:	324 1/2 Penco Rd
City:	Weirton
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26062
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3677350	CORE METALS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2164798386

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Gallagher

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, 4900 Key Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Gallagher	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Rebecca Gallagher	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Release - Ferroglobe (2018)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Ferroglobe (2018)#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Ferroglobe (2018)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900440793 REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of February 27, 2018 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") granted by, CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of CORE METAL GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent dated August 20, 2013, the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the following ("Trademark Collateral"): (a) all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by the Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed thereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for by the Grantor in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the United States registrations and United States applications set forth on Schedule A annexed thereto), all common law and other rights of the Grantor (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of the Grantor's business symbolized by the use of and connected with Trademarks; and (b) all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example and not by limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2013 at Reel 5094, Frame 0857 and the Corrective Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on August 30, 2013 at Reel 5101, Frame 0324:

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademark Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0715

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent

By: Allen Paul Dawley, Jr.

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark CORE METALS GROUP	Owner Core Metals Group LLC	Country; Registration Number; Registration Date United States 3,677,350 September 1, 2009
CMG	CORE METALS GROUP LLC	Mexico 1085017 September 2008
GROUP	GROUP LLC	September 10, 2008 Mexico 1085018

DMSLIBRARY01\31881495.v4

RECORDED: 02/27/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0717